

04-12-2002

. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt. Dt. #40

04-24-2002



Form P10-1594 RECOI (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼ ▼ ▼)2065900
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): THE CELOTEX CORPORATION Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Assignment Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: THE DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY Internal Address: Street Address: City: MIDLAND State: MIDLAND
OtherExecution Date: February 25, 2002	representative designation is attached:
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: STEPHEN G. ANDREWS THE DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY Internal Address: TRADEMARK & COPYRIGHT	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1229804 1267956 tached Yes No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Street Address: 1790 BUILDING, WASHINGTON ST	Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 04-1505
City: MIDLAND State: MI Zip48674	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
STEPHEN G. ANDREWS Name of Person Signing Signing	ignature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	

ail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

04/24/2002 GTON11 00000031 041505 1229804

01 FC:481 40.00 CH &

TRADEMARK REEL: 002489 FRAME: 0241

POWER OF ATTORNEY

1229884

THE DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY <u>Trademarks:</u> No. 1229804 TUFF-R No. 1267956 TOP-R

Date of Signature: March 1, 2002

The Undersigned hereby appoints Stephen G. Andrews, a member of the Bar of the State of Michigan, and J. J. Fuscaldo, a member of the Bar of the State of Illinois, whose address is The Dow Chemical Company, Trademark & Copyright Practice Group, P.O. Box 2166, Midland, Michigan 48641-2166, its attorneys with full power of substitution and revocation to file for the recordal of this assignment and to transact all future business in the Patent and Trademark Office in connection with the registrations identified above.

The Undersigned hereby revokes all previous powers of attorney associated with these registrations.

Corporate Seal

THE DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY

State of Michigan County of Midland

On this 1th day of March, 2002, before me appeared Tina S. Van Dam, the person who signed this instrument on behalf of THE DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY, and who acknowledged that she signed it as a free act on behalf of the identified corporation with authority to do so.

(Notaria! Seal)

M. K. Vescio NOTARY PUBLIC, MIDLAND COUNTY, MICHIGAN MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAY 25, 2004

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 002489 FRAME: 0242

ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTRATION

WHEREAS, THE CELOTEX CORPORATION, a Delaware Corporation, having its principal place of business located at 1500 N. Dale Mabry Hwy., Tampa, Florida 33607, United States of America, has obtained ownership of record of the following trademarks which are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

TUFF-R Reg. No. 1,229,804 dated March 8, 1983 TOP-R Reg. No. 1,267,956 dated February 21, 1984

and.

WHEREAS, THE DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY, a Delaware Corporation, having its principal place of business located in Midland, Michigan, United States of America, is desirous of acquiring said marks and the registrations thereof;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said THE CELOTEX CORPORATION does hereby assign unto the said THE DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY all right, title and interest in and to the said trademarks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the trademarks, and the above-identified registrations thereof.

The effective date of the assignment is August 27, 2001.

CELOTEX CORPORATION, formerly known as THE CELOTEX CORPORATION

Name: Feorge N. Wood
Title: Sc. Vice President

State of <u>Florida</u>)
County of <u>Firellas</u>)

(Notarial Seal

ANDREA D. CHAMBERS
MY COMMISSION # DD 032559 CLC A D DANCE D

EXPIRES: October 9, 2005
Bonded Thru Budget Notary. Services

NOTARY PUBLIC

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 04/12/2002 REEL: 002489 FRAME: 0243